# ent By: The ISQN HeiDRICKEINE 746 97 OF AU 02 11:08; Jan 99 Pare 1 Pare 1 of 2

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000177655 6)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : HARRISON, HENDRICKSON, DOUGLASS & KTRKLAND, P.A. Account Number : I20010000002 Phone : (941)746-1167 Fax Number : (941)746-9229

LOZ-19694

PM ပ္ပ

05

# LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT

# BARETOOTH PROPERTY, LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/7/02

Sent By: HARRISON HENDRICKSON; 941 746 9229; 07 Aug 02 14:08; Job 97; Page 2/5 Department of State 9/0/2002 3:30 Page 1/1 Disturbed



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 6, 2002

HARRISON, HENDRICKSON JO CR Brew Jooth

SUBJECT: BARETOOTH PROPERTY, LLC REF: E02000176749

We have received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document was submitted under the wrong electronic filing type and cannot be processed by this office.

To proceed, you must abandon this filing and resubmit your filing under the appropriate electronic filing type.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist FAX And. #: E02000176749 Letter Number: 102A00047000

SHOL

95

FIF CENVET 02 AUG - 1 PM 2: 50 02 NUG - 1 PM 2: 50

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Sent By: HARRISON HENDRICKSON;

941 746 9229;

07 Aug 02 14:09; Job 97; Page 4/5

H020001776556

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

## TO

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### FOR

## BARETOOTH PROPERTY, LLC

Pursuant to Section 608.4115, <u>Florida Statutes</u> (2002), the undersigned, as the sole managing member of BARETOOTH PROPERTY, LLC (the "Company"), hereby certifies to the following for the purpose of correcting the Articles of Organization for the Company:

1. The name of the Company is BARETOOTH PROPERTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

2. The Articles of Organization for the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on August 2, 2002.

3. The following corrections to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

ARTICLEI Name

The name of the Company shall be BEARTOOTH PROPERTY, LLC.

#### ARTICLE III Purpose

The Company is created to acquire, hold, manage, operate, improve, develop, lease, sell, dispose of, mortgage or otherwise encumber, and otherwise deal in business pertaining to real estate, and all matters related or associated therewith, and further to engage in any other lawful activity.

#### ARTICLE IV Principal Office

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 6715 Coyote Ridge Court, University Park, FL 34201.

## ARTICLE V Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for the Company shall be Marjorie Ann Adamson, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 6715 Coyote Ridge Court, University Park, Manatee County, Florida 34201.

H020001776556

NG -

7 PM 3:05

Sent By: HARRISON HENDRICKSON;

941 746 9229;

07 Aug 02 14:09; Job 97; Page 5/5

#### H020001776556

# ARTICLE VI Management of Business

The Company is to be managed by a manager or managers. Marjorie Ann Adamson, 6715 Coyote Ridge Court, University Park, Florida 34201, will serve as the initial manager of the Company until the first annual meeting of the Members or until its successor is elected and qualified. The managers of the Company will be elected annually by the Members. The Members may increase and decrease the number of managers from time to time; provided, however, there shall never be more than three (3) managers or less than one (1) manager. The managers shall be Members or Affiliates of Members. There shall never be more than eight (8) Members or less than (2) Members unless amended by a majority of the Members.

4. These Articles of Corrections shall become effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Correction this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2002.

Marjone Ann Adamson

H:\s\_perty\Corp\Darctooth Property, LLC\Articles of Amend-Beartooth Property, LLC.doc

H020001776556

02 AUG -

PM 3: 05

. . . . . .